WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 4

1. CONTRACTOR: _J. C. Evans Construction Project: 08WC6E0T

us79
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 1375402 to Sta. 1587445 Roadway: Section 58
3. Type of Change{on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) csJ

Number: 0204-04-042
4. Reasons: M (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
3M: County Convenience. Other. This change order allows Williamson County to adjust the amount of compensation to be paid to
ithe conlractor in proportion to the quality of the asphalt pavement produced and placed on the project.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: 341
7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered: NIA
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A_No. _ N/A _, Special Specification ltem __N/A ___are attached.
Each signatory heraby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contraclor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees 1o waive The fD”DWfﬂg Information must be provlded

lany and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

xpanses; sddiional changes for time, overhead and prafit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
ompensation s a result of this change. e i

Amount added by this change order: $55,234.06
THE CONTRACTOR pate _/ 24/ 04 = —

JUN 2 92009
HREET Blte (ervenka HNTB Corporation

Typed/Printed Title P- R Round Rock

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

/ County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
Z &f2 7/ 44 [ APPROVED O} REQUEST APPROVAL

e F'roiect’ManagaV " Date
Construction Obsef@er

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date

O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

Design Eng eer

/ 7 7 County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date

[0 APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL

7/ F"rog Manager Date
Demgn Englneer’s

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date

See Revised Sheets 1 APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

7~/

PO
4 ounty Judge a
/EI j‘E L ty Jud Date
PROVED



s0vtzess s0vezsss 0008 SIvioL
V5100528 Yo 10L%28 VII0LPE Vo I0LvE o008 00 0018 70a ALTVNIJ/SINGS OAL (VO/o0] VAWK &-a] _ Z006-1¥56
Zvzesons Tvzes0ts ZrZes 0t v eSOt 0008 000 0018 700 ALTYNI/SNNOE E-AL (VO/ODI YWH 9G] 1006-LbE6
_%nnwwh% 1S09 Wall ALLNVND ALLNVND 1S09 WaLl ALLNYRD oA LNN | LNn NOILAINOS3a Wayu
RERTE
M3N (ona3a) e AaV|  ,q5noingyd + oo
SWaj| JoeRU0D '@ 31aVL

ILvd AT9NO0H S1vd ATSNOH Hoavi

YOO0IS Oju) PBYeld SIEUBIEIN PUE YIOM JUNCODY 30104 'Y I18V.L

2090M80 #100f01d P HIGWNN ¥3AHO FONVHI

SVYX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSIWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or palicies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3. Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Pass Through Financing

US 79, Section 5B
Williamson County Project No. 08WC607

Change Order No. 4

Reason for Change

Contract Iltem 341 DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT (QC/QA) allows for the
adjustment of compensation paid to the contractor based on the quality of the hot
mix asphalt pavement produced and placed. Specific job control tests were run
on the asphalt (see attached back-up documentation) to monitor the quality of the
mix. Using the results of these tests in conjunction with TxDOT formulas as
outlined in the specifications, the Contractor was either awarded a bonus or
assessed a penalty. This change order adds the pay items below to the contract
in order to make these pay adjustments.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
D-GR HMA (QC/QA) TY-B BONUS/

9341-9001 PENALTY 30,532.42 DOL
D-GR HMA (QC/QA) TY-C BONUS/

9341-9002 PENALTY 24,701.64 DOL

This Change Order results in a net increase of $55,234.06 to the Contract
amount, for an adjusted total Contract amount of $17,088,637.55. The original
Contract amount was $16,986,053.49. As a result of this and all Change Orders
to date, $102,584.06 has been added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.60% net
increase in the Contract Cost. No additional days will be added to the Contract
as a result of this Change Order.

Huitt~Zollars, Inc.

Kenneth L. ‘Zeke’ Zieschang, P.E.



US 79 - Section 5B

Project: 08WC607
CSJ: 0204-04-042

ITEM 341-2014: D-GR HMA (QCQA) TY-B PG70-22

PRODUCTION & PLACEMENT
BONUS / PENALTY
LOT # PRODUCTION PLACEMENT PRODUCTION PLACEMENT TOTAL BONUS
BONUS BONUS PENALTY PENALTY OR PENALTY
1 _ $1,007.50 ($195.00) $812.50 |
2 $2,064,00 $2,263.73 $4,327.73
3 $3,835.77 $106.55 $3,042.32
4 ($1,120.94) {$240.20) ($1,361.14)
5 $2437.49 | $224250 | | $4,679.99
6 $981.81 $144688 | b ). 8242869
7 $4,996.59 $3,397.67 $8,394.26
8 1 $3,020.67 $4,287.40 $7,308.07
9
ot .
11 .................................
—t —
A3
LSS S N E S S R _
Tt —
L R S SR
17
18
w I —————————————
o
TOTALS $17,336.33 $14,752.23 ($1,315.94) {$240.20) $30,532.42

6-24-09



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE ID:|US 78 SECTION 5B DATE LOT OPENED:|5/1/09

LOT NUMBER: |1 LETTING DATE:

SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ:]0204-04-042
COUNTY:|Williamson SPEC YEAR:|2004
SAMPLED BY:[Paul Baguley SPEC ITEM:|341
SAMPLE LOCATION:|Truck SPECIAL PROVISION:
MATERIAL CODE: MIX TYPE:|ITEM341_B_Fine_Base
MATERIAL NAME:|HOT 834-70 - TYPE "8" HMAC w/PG 70-22
PRODUCER:}lron Horse Asphalt- MANOR
AREA ENGINEER: I PROJECT MANAGER:I
[ COURSELIFT:| | STATION:| |  DIST. FROM CL:| |

Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:

1,000.00

_BidPrice!Tons;| $65.00 I

Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons:l | First Lot?| Yes I
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
| TxDOTSublot:| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | [ TxDOTSublot:| 1 | 2 | 3 |
Design Target Density:| 965 | 96.5 | 965 | 96.5 [ Average Percent Airvoids:]| 41 | 64 | 56 | 7.3 |
Average Percent Density:| 97.5 87.8 96.9 96.8
Absolute Deviation:| 1.0 1.3 0.4 0.3
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: [ Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:| I | | |

l

Pay Factor;| 1.000 | 0.895 | 1.038 | 1.044 | || |

Pay Factor:[ 1.000 | 1.050 | 1.050 | 1.024 ]

l

Average Pay Factor:| 0.994 |

Production Pay Factor:| 0.994 |

Average Pay Factor:| 1,031 |

| Placement Pay Factor:| 1.031 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A

A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.

A =$65.00 x 1,000.00 x 0.994
A= $64,610.00
TPA1 = $64,610.00

Production Only Penalty* = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Penalty* = $64,610.00 - ($65.00 x 1,000.00)
Production Only Penalty* = ($390.00})

Penalty* only applies when Contractor is not responsible for placement of mix.
Production Penalty Deducted from Estimate = Penalty / 2.
Production Penalty Deducted from Estimate = ($390.00) / 2
Production Penalty Deducted from Estimate = ($195.00)

TPA2=(A+B)/2

B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement)
+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)

B = ($65.00 x 1,000.00 x 1.031) + ($65.00 x 0.00)

B = $67,015.00
TPA2 = (A+B)/2

TPA2 = ($64,610.00 + $67,015.00)/ 2

TPA2 = $65,812.50

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed} - Production Estimate Adjustment.

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $65,812.50 - ($65.00 x 1,000.00) - ($195.00)
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $1,007.50

Signature of Contractor Representative

Signature of TX DOT Representative




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE ID: DATE LOT OPENED:|5/4/09
LOT NUMBER:|2 LETTING DATE:
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING C8J:{0204-04-042

COUNTY: |Williamson

SPEC YEAR:]|2004

SAMPLED BY:|Paul Baguley

SPEC ITEM:|341

SAMPLE LOCATION: |Truck

SPECIAL PROVISION:

MATERIAL CODE:

MIX TYPE:|ITEM341_B_Fine_Base

MATERIAL NAME: [HMAC

PRODUCER:}lron Horse Asphalt

AREA ENGINEER: | PROJECT MANAGER:|
[ COURSE\LIFT:| | STATION] |  DIST. FROM CL:]| |
[ Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:] — 2,048.63| | Bid Price / Tons:| $66.00 ]
[ Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons: [ FistLo?] ]
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
[ TXDOTSublot:| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | [ TXDOTSublot:| 1 | 2 | 3 [ 4 |
Design Target Density:] 96.5 | 965 | 965 | 965 | Average Percent AirVoids:]| 64 | 63 | 7.7 | |
Average Percent Density:| 96.6 97.2 97.1

Absolute Deviation:| 0.1 0.7 0.6

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:

[ Auto 1.000 Pay Factor] [ [ | |

| Pay Factor:] 1.050 | 1.019 | 1.025 [No Seg?|

Pay Factor:[ 1.042 | 1.044 | 1.018 [No Seg?|

[ Average Pay Factor;| 1.031 |
[ Production Pay Factor:| 1.031 |

|
| Average Pay Factor] 1.034 |
| Placement Pay Factor:| 1.034 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A

A = Bid Price x Quantity Actuaily Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.

A = $65.00 x 2,048.63 x 1.031
A= $137,288.94
TPA1 = $137,288.94

Production Only Bonus* = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Bonus® = $137,288.94 - ($65.00 x 2,048.63)

Production Only Bonus* = $4,127.99

Bonus* only applies when Contractor is not responsible for placement of mix.

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = Bonus / 2.
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $4,127.09 /2

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $2,064.00

TPA2=(A+B)/2

B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement)
+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)

B = ($65.00 x 2,048.63 x 1.034) + ($65.00 x 0.00)
B = $137,688.42

TPA2 = (A+B) / 2

TPA2 = ($137,288.94 + $137,688.42) / 2

TPA2 = $137,488.68

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $137,488.68 - ($65.00 x 2,048.63) - $2,064.00
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $2,263.73

Signature of Contractor Representative

Signature of TX DOT Representative



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE ID: DATE LOT OPENED:[5/5/09
LOT NUMBER:[3 LETTING DATE:
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING C5J:|0204-04-042
COUNTY:|Williamson SPEC YEAR:[2004
SAMPLED BY:{Paul Baguley SPEC ITEM: {341
SAMPLE LOCATION: |Truck SPECIAL PROVISION:
MATERIAL CODE: MIX TYPE: [ITEM341_B_Fine_Base
MATERIAL NAME:[HMAC
PRODUCER:; |Iron Horse Asphalt
AREA ENGINEER: | PROJECT MANAGER:}|
[ COURSE\LIFT:] [ STATION] [ DIST. FROM CL:] |
| Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:|  3,278.43| | Bid Price/ Tons:| $65.00 |
[ Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons:| | | FirstLot?] |
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
[ T™x0OTSublot:] 1 [ 2 [ 3 | 4 | | TxDOTSwblot:| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
Design Target Density:| 965 | 965 | 965 | 965 | Average PercentAirVoids:| 86 | 90 | 81 | 81 |

Average Percent Density:| 96.1 96.3 96.1 95.8
Absolute Deviation:| 0.4 0.2 0.4 0.7

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: [ Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:| | | | |
{ Pay Factor:| 1.038 | 1.050 | 1.038 | 1.019 | ||| Pay Factor:| 0.998 | 0.990 | 1.008 | 1.008 |
{ Average Pay Factor:| 1.036 | | Average Pay Factor:| 1.001 |
| Production Pay Factor:| 1.036 | | Placement Pay Factor:| 1.001 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A
A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.
A =$65.00x 3,278.43 x 1.036
A= $220,769.48
TPA1 = $220,769.48
Production Only Bonus* = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Bonus* = $220,769.48 - ($65.00 x 3,278.43)
Production Only Bonus* = $7,671.53
Bonus* only applies when Contractor is not responsible for placement of mix.
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = Bonus / 2.
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $7,671.53/2
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $3,835.77

TPA2=(A+B)/2
B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement)
+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)
B = ($65.00 x 3,278.43 x 1.001) + ($65.00 x 0.00)
B= $213,311.05
TPAZ = (A+B)/ 2
TPA2 = ($220,769.48 + $213,311.05) / 2
TPA2 = $217,040.27
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $217,040.27 - ($65.00 x 3,278.43) - $3,835.77
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $106.55

Signature of Contractor Representative Signature of TX DOT Representative




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QCJ/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE ID: DATE LOT OPENED:|5/6/09
LOT NUMBER: |4 LETTING DATE:
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING C8J:]0204-04-042
COUNTY: [Williamson SPEC YEAR:|2004
SAMPLED BY: SPEC ITEM: {341
SAMPLE LOCATION:|Truck SPECIAL PROVISION:
MATERIAL CODE: MIX TYPE:|ITEM341_B_Fine_Base
MATERIAL NAME:|HMAC
PRODUCER:|Iron Horse Asphalt
AREA ENGINEER: | PROJECT MANAGER:|
| COURSE\LIFT:] | STATION:[ | DIST. FROM CL:| |
Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:| 2,502.09] Bid Price lTons:] $64.00 |
Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons:] | First Lot?] ]
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY iN PLACE AIR VOIDS
| TxDOT Suhlot:[ 1 | 2 ] 3 | 4 ] | ™XDOTSublot:| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
Design Target Density.]| 96.56 | 965 [ 965 | 96.5 | Average Percent Air Voids:]| 68 | 93 | 73 | 7.0 |
Average Percent Density:| 96.7 95.1 97.2 95.7

Absolute Deviation:| 0.2 1.4 0.7 0.8

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: | Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: | [ | [ |

Pay Factor:[ 1.050 | 0.860 | 1.019 | 1.013 | |||

Pay Factor:| 1.034 | 0.900 | 1.024 | 1.030 |

Average Pay Factor:| 0.986 |

Production Pay Factor:| 0.986 |

Average Pay Factor:| 0.997 |

Placement Pay Factor:| 0.997 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A

A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.

A =$64.00 x 2,502.08 x 0.986
A= $157,891.89
TPA1 = $157,891.89

Production Only Penalty* = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Penalty* = $157,891.89 - ($64.00 x 2,502.09)

Production Only Penalty* = ($2,241.87)
Penalty* only applies when Contractor is not responsible for placement of mix.
Production Penalty Deducted from Estimate = Penalty / 2.
Production Penalty Deducted from Estimate = ($2,241.87) /2
Production Penalty Deducted from Estimate = ($1,120.94)

TPA2=(A+B)/2

B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement)
+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)

B = ($64.00 x 2,502.09 x 0.997) + ($64.00 x 0.00)

B = $159,663.36
TPA2 = (A+B)/2

TPAZ2 = ($157,891.89 + $158,653.36) / 2

TPA2 = $168,772.63

Placement Penalty Deducted from Estimate = TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.

Placement Penalty Paid on Estimate = $158,772.63 - ($64.00 x 2,502.09) - ($1,120.94)
Placement Penaity Deducted from Estimate = ($240.20)

Signature of Contractor Representative

Signature of TX DOT Representative




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE ID: DATE LOT OPENED:|5/7/09

LOT NUMBER:|5 LETTING DATE:

SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ:|{0204-04-042
COUNTY:|Williamson SPEC YEAR:|2004
SAMPLED BY:|Paul Baguley SPEC ITEM:}341
SAMPLE LOCATION:[Truck SPECIAL PROVISION:

MATERIAL CODE: MIX TYPE:|ITEM341_B_Fine_Base

MATERIAL NAME: [HMAC

PRODUCER:|Iron Horse Asphalt

AREA ENGINEER: | PROJECT MANAGER:|
[ COURSEWIFT]] [ STATION]| [ DIST. FROM CL] |
{ Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:]  2,009.99] | Bid Price/ Tons:| $65.00 |
[ Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons: ] First Lot?] |
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
| TxDOTSublot:] 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | | TxDOTSublot:| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
Design Target Density:| 965 | 965 | 965 | 965 | Average Percent AirVoids:| 89 | 64 | 68 | |
Average Percent Density:] 964 | 955 95.9
Absolute Deviation:| 0.1 1.0 0.6
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:| | | | |

l

Pay Factor:| 1.050 | 1.000 | 1.025 |[No Seg?|

Pay Factor:| 0.992 | 1.042 | 1.034 [No Seg?

Average Pay Factor:| 1.025 |

Production Pay Factor:| 1,025 |

Average Pay Factor:| 1.023 |
Placement Pay Factor:| 1.023 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A

A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.

A =$65.00 x 2,999.99 x 1.025
A= $189,874.33
TPA1 = $199,874.33

Production Only Bonus® = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Bonus® = $199,874.33 - ($65.00 x 2,999.99)

Production Only Bonus*

= $4,874.98

Bonus* only applies when Contraclor is not responsible for placement of mix.
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = Bonus / 2.

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $4,874.98 /2

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $2,437.49

TPA2=(A+B)/2

B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement)
+ {Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)

B = ($65.00 x 2,899.99 x 1.023) + ($65.00 x 0.00)

B= $199,484.34
TPA2 = (A+B}/ 2

TPA2 = ($199,874.33 + $199,484.34) / 2

TPAZ = $199,679.34

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $198,679.34 - ($65.00 x 2,999.99) - $2,437.49
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $2,242.50

Signature of Contractor Representative

Signature of TX DOT Representative




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE ID: DATE LOT OPENED:|5/8/09
LOT NUMBER:|6 LETTING DATE:
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING C8J:|0204-04-042
COUNTY: |Williamson SPEC YEAR:|2004
SAMPLED BY: SPEC ITEM:|341
SAMPLE LOCATION: | Truck SPECIAL PROVISION:
MATERIAL CODE: MIX TYPE:|[ITEM341_B_Fine_Base
MATERIAL NAME: {HMAC
PRODUCER:|Iron Horse Asphalt
AREA ENGINEER: | PROJECT MANAGER:|
[ COURSELIFT:] | STATION] | DIST.FROM CL:| ]
Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:| ~ 1,689.97| | Bid Price / Tons:| $65.00 |
Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons: | | FirstLot?| |
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
[ TxDOTSublot:| 1 [ 2 | 3 [ 4 | | TxDOTSublot:] 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
Design Target Density:| 965 [ 965 | 965 [ 96.5 | Average PercentAirVoids:| 6.2 | 88 | 83 | ]
Average Percent Density:] 97.1 959 95.6
Absolute Deviation:] 0.6 0.8 0.9
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: | Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:| | | | |
[ Pay Factor:| 1.025 | 1.025 | 1.008 [NoSeg? ||| Pay Factor.| 1.046 | 0.994 | 1.044 [No Seg?
| Average Pay Factor:| 1.019 | | Average Pay Factor:| 1.028 |
I

| Production Pay Factor:| 1.019 | Placement Pay Factor:[ 1.028 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A
A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.
A =$65.00 x 1,589.97 x 1.019
A= $105,311.66
TPA1 = $105,311.66
Production Only Bonus* = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Bonus* = $105,311.66 - ($65.00 x 1,580.97)
Production Only Bonus* = $1,963.61
Bonus* only applies when Contractor is nof responsible for placement of mix.
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = Bonus / 2.
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $1,963.61/2
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $981.81

TPA2=(A+B)/2
B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement)
+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)
B = ($65.00 x 1,589.97 x 1.028) + ($65.00 x 0.00)
B = $106,241.80
TPA2 = (A+B)/2
TPA2 = ($105,311.66 + $106,241.80)/ 2
TPA2 = $105,776.73
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $105,776.73 - ($65.00 x 1,588.97) - $981.81
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $1,446.88

Signature of Contractor Representative Signature of TX DOT Representative



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE ID: DATE LOT OPENED:|5/18/08
LOT NUMBER:|7 LETTING DATE:
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ:|0204-04-042

COUNTY: |Williamson

SPEC YEAR:|2004

SAMPLED BY:|Paul Baguley

SPEC ITEM:|341

SAMPLE LOCATION: | Truck

SPECIAL PROVISION:

MATERIAL CODE: MIX TYPE:|ITEM341_B_Fine_Base
MATERIAL NAME:
PRODUCER:|HMAC
AREA ENGINEER: | PROJECT MANAGER: |
| COURSE\LIFT: | | STATION:| |  DIST. FROM CL:| ]
Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:| ~ 3,074.82] | Bid Price / Tons:| $65.00 |
Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons:| | [ FirstLot?] |
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
| TxDOTSublot:[ 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | [ TxDOTSublot:] 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
Design Target Density:| 965 | 96.5 | 965 | 96.5 | Average Percent AirVoids:l 63 | 67 | 71 | 7.2 |
Average Percent Density:| 86.5 96.5 96.3 96.4

Absolute Deviation:] 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.1

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:| |

| | }

| Pay Factor:[ 1.050 | 1,050 | 1.050 | 1.050 |

Pay Factor:| 1.044 | 1.036 | 1.028 [ 1,026 |

| Average Pay Factor:| 1.050 |
| Production Pay Factor:| 1.050 |

Average Pay Factor:| 1.034 |

Placement Pay Factor:| 1.034 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A

A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.

A =$65.00 x 3,074.82 x 1.050
A = $209,856.47
TPA1 = $209,856.47

Production Only Bonus* = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).

Production Only Bonus* = $209,856.47 - ($65.00 x 3,074.82)

Production Only Bonus* = $9,993.17

Bonus* only applies when Contractor is not responsible for placement of mix.

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = Bonus / 2.
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $9,993.17 /2

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $4,996.59

TPA2=(A+B)/2

B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement)

+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)

B = ($65.00 x 3,074.82 x 1.034) + ($65.00 x 0.00)
B = $206,658.65

TPA2 = (A+B) / 2

TPA2 = ($200,856.47 + $206,658.65) / 2

TPA2 = $208,257.56

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPA2 - (Bid Prica x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $208,257.56 - ($65.00 % 3,074.82) - $4,996.58

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $3,397.67

Signature of Contractor Representative

Signature of TX DOT Representative



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE 1D: DATE LOT OPENED:|5/19/09
LOT NUMBER:|8 LETTING DATE:
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CS§J:|0204-04-042
COUNTY: [Williamson SPEC YEAR:|2004
SAMPLED BY: SPEC ITEM:[341
SAMPLE LOCATION: | Truck SPECIAL PROVISION:
MATERIAL CODE: MIX TYPE:|ITEM341_B_Fine_Base
MATERIAL NAME:|HMAC- HOT 834-70 TYPE "B" w/ PG 70-22
PRODUCER:; |iron Horse Asphalt
AREA ENGINEER: | PROJECT MANAGER:|
| COURSE\LIFT:| | STATION:]| | DIST. FROM CL:| |
Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:|  2,098.18] | Bid Price / Tons:| $65.00 |
Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons:| | | First Lot?] I
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
[ TxDOTSublot:] 1| 2 | 3 | 4 | [ TxpOTSublot:] 1 | 2 [ 3 | 4 |
Design Target Density:| 96.5 | 965 | 965 | 985 | Average Percent AirVoids:| 57 | 7.0 | 52 | 62 |
Average Percent Density:| 96.9 96.0 96.0 97.1

Absolute Deviation:}] 0.4 05 0.5 0.6

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:| i | | |

[ Pay Factor:| 1.038 | 1.031 | 1.031 | 1.025 |

[ Average Pay Factor:| 1.031 |
| Production Pay Factor:| 1.031 |

Average Pay Factor:| 1.044 |

i
[ Pay Factor:| 1.050 | 1.030 | 1.050 | 1.046 |
I
I

Placement Pay Factor:| 1.044 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A

A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.

A =$65.00 x 2,998.18 x 1.031
A= $200,923.03
TPA1 = $200,923.03

Production Only Bonus* = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Bonus* = $200,923.03 - ($65.00 x 2,998.18)

Production Only Bonus* = $6,041.33

Bonus® only applies when Contractor is not responsible for placement of mix.

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = Bonus / 2.
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $6,041.33/ 2

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $3,020.67

TPA2=(A+B)/2

B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement)
+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)

B = ($65.00 x 2,998.18 x 1.044) + ($65.00 x 0.00)
B = $203,456.49

TPA2 = (A+B)/ 2

TPA2 = ($200,923.03 + $203,456.49) / 2

TPAZ = $202,189.76

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $202,189.76 - ($65.00 x 2,998.18) - $3,020.67
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $4,287.40

Signature of Contractor Representative

Signature of TX DOT Representative



US 79 - Section 5B

Project: 08BWC607
CSJ: 0204-04-042

ITEM 341-2050: D-GR HMA (QCQA) TY-C PG70-22

PRODUCTION & PLACEMENT
BONUS / PENALTY

LOT# | PRODUCTION PLACEMENT PRODUCTION PLACEMENT | TOTAL BONUS

BONUS BONUS PENALTY PENALTY OR PENALTY

1 $1,163.75 $798.00 $1,961.75

2 $1,649.03 $1,075.45 $2,724.48

3 $3,242.58 $2,904.81 $6,147.39

4 $4,313.68 $246496 | | $6,778.64

5 $1,333.10 $1,500.72 $2,932.82

6 $2,566.76 $3,085.86 | $5,632.62

7 $54.67 ($1,530.73) (31,476.06)
8

8 .
10
0 L ]

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

TOTALS $14,268.90 $11,963.47 ($1,530.73) $0.00 $24,701.64

6-3-09




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE ID:| DATE LOT OPENED:|8/11/08:¢
LOT NUMBER > LETTING DATE: -~
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ:[0204-04-042:
COUNTY:|{Williamson SPEC YEAR:{2004
SAMPLED BY:jPaul Baguley SPEC ITEM: 341
SAMPLE LOCATION:|Truck SPECIAL PROVISION:
MATERIAL CODE: MIX TYPEYITEMB341 G Coarse_Surface
MATERIAL NAME:[H.0.T. 822-70-22
PRODUCER: |Iron Horse Asphalt - Manor
AREA ENGINEER: ] PROJECT MANAGER: |
[ COURSELIFT:| | STATION:] |  DIST. FROMCL:| ]
| Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:] 1,000.00[ Bid Price / Tons:| $66.50 |
| Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons:| | First Lot?| |
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
[ TxoOTSwblot:| 1 | 2 | 3 [ 4 | [ TXDOTSublot:]| 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
Design Target Density:| 965 | 965 | 965 | 96.5 | Average Percent AirVoids:| 63 | 79 | 77 | 73}

Average Percent Density:.] 97.1 96.9 96.3 97.1
Absolute Deviation:}] 0.6 0.4 0.2 06
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor| | [ | |

|
[ Pay Factor:] 1,025 | 1.038 | 1.050 [ 1.025 | || [ Pay Factor:| 1.044 | 1.012 | 1.016 | 1.024 |
| Average Pay Factor:| 1.035 | [ Average Pay Factor:| 1.024 |
| Production Pay Factor:| 1.035 | | Placement Pay Factor:| 1.024 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A
A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.
A =$66.50 x 1,000.00 x 1.035
A= $68,827.50
TPA1 = $68,827.50
Production Only Bonus® = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Bonus* = $68,827.50 - ($66.50 x 1,000.00)
Production Only Bonus* = $2,327.50
Bonus™ only applies when Contractor is not responsible for placement of mix.
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = Bonus / 2.
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $2,327.50/ 2
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate\&$4,463.78 2

TPA2=(A+B)/2
B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placemant)
+ {Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)

B = ($66.50 x 1,000.00 x 1.024) + ($66.50 x 0.00)

B = $68,096.00

TPAZ = (A+B)/ 2

TPA2 = ($68,827.50 + $68,096.00) / 2

TPA2 = $68,461.75
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $68,461.75 - ($66.50 x 1,000.00) - $1,163.75
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate =$798.005

Signature of Contractor Representative Signature of TX DOT Representative




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE |%§ DATE LOT OPEN
LOT NUMBERE2 LETTING DATE;|
SAMPLE STATUS:| | CONTROLLING C
COUNTY: |Williamson SPEC YEAR:}2004
SAMPLED BY:|Paul Baguley SPEC ITEM:[341
SAMPLE LOCATION: [Truck SPECIAL PROVISION:
MATERIAL CODE; MIX TYPE: |ITEMB412G: Coarse_Surface

MATERIAL NAME:H.0.T 822 70-22 Type C

PRODUCER:{Iron horse Asphalt - Manor

AREA ENGINEER: I PROJECT MANAGER:|
| COURSE\LIFT:] | STATION:] |  DIST. FROM CL| |
i Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:] — 1,078.15] | Bid Price / Tons:| $86.50 |
[ Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons:| | First Lot?] ]
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
[ TxDOTSublot:| 1 | 2 [ 3 [ 4 | | TxDOTSwblot:| 1 | 2 | 3 [ 4 |
Design Target Density:} 965 | 965 | 965 | 985 [ Average Percent AirVoids:]| 68 | 84 | 60 | |
Average Percent Density:] 964 | 96.7 | 98.9
Absolute Deviation:| 0.1 02 | 04

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:

| Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:| ] | | |

.

Pay Factor:| 1.050 | 1.050 | 1.038 |No Seg?|

| Pay Factor:] 1.038 | 1.002 | 1.050 [No Seg?|

Average Pay Factor:| 1.046 |

Production Pay Factor:| 1.046 |

| Average Pay Factor:| 1.030 |
| Placement Pay Factor:| 1.030 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A

A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.

A= $66.50 x 1,078.15 x 1.046
A= $74,995.04
TPA1 = $74,995.04

Production Only Bonus®* = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Bonus* = $74,895.04 - ($66.50 x 1,078.15)

Production Only Bonus* = $3,298.06
Bonus* only applies when Contractor is not responsible for placement of mix.

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = Bonus / 2.

Preduction Bonus Paid on Estimate = $3,298.06/ 2
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate =$1,649:03=

TPA2=(A+B)/2

B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Piacement)
+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)

B = ($66.50 x 1,078.15 x 1.030) + ($66.50 x 0.00)

B= $73,847.88
TPA2 = (A+B)/ 2

TPA2 = ($74,995.04 + $73,847.88) / 2

TPA2 = $74,421.46

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPAZ2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $74,421.46 - ($66.50 x 1,078.15) - $1,649.03
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $1,075:45

Signature of Contractor Representative

Signature of TX DOT Representative




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE ID; DATE LOT OPENED:[6/12/091:
LOT NUMBER:} LETTING DATE:
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING C§:[0204:04:C
COUNTY:|Williamson SPEC YEAR:|2004
SAMPLED BY:|Paul Baguley SPEC ITEM:|341
SAMPLE LOCATION: | Truck SPECIAL PROVISION:
MATERIAL CODE: MIX TYPE: |{TEM341-CiCoarse_Surface
MATERIAL NAME:[H.0.T 822 70-22 Type C
PRODUCER:|lron horse Asphalt - Manor
AREA ENGINEER: [ PROJECT MANAGER:|
| COURSENIFT:| | STATION:] | DIST. FROM CL:| |
| Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:|  2,031.68] | Bid Price / Tons:| $66.50 |
{ Quantity Placed But No Alr Void Testing Was Required, Tons:| | | Firstlot?] |
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
[ TXDOTSublot:| 1 | 2 | 3 [ 4 | [ TXDOTSublot:| 1 | 2 [ 3 | 4 |
Design Target Density:| 865 [ 965 | 965 | 965 | Average PercentAirVoids:)| 67 | 55 | 64 | |

Average Percent Density:| 96.2 96.4 96.4
Absolute Deviation:{ 0.3 0.1 0.1
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:

I

| Pay Factor:| 1.044 | 1.050 | 1.050 [No Seg? || | Pay Factor:| 1.036 | 1.050 | 1.042 [No Seg?
I
I

Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:| | | | |

| Average Pay Factor:| 1.048 | Average Pay Factor:| 1.043 |
[ Production Pay Factor:.| 1.048 | Placement Pay Factor:| 1.043 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A
A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.
A= $66.50 x 2,031.69 x 1.048
A= $141,592.54
TPA1 = $141,592.54
Praduction Only Bonus* = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Bonus™ = $141,592.54 - ($66.50 x 2,031.69)
Production Only Bonus™ = $6,485.16
Bonus* only applies when Contractor is not responsible for placement of mix.
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = Bonus / 2,
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $6,485.16 / 2
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate =§$3;242.58%3

TPA2=(A+B)/2
B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement)
+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)
B = ($66.50 x 2,031.69 x 1.043) + ($66.50 x 0.00)
B = $140,917.00
TPA2 =(A+B)/2
TPAZ = ($141,592.54 + $140,917.00) / 2
TPAZ = $141,254.77
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $141,254.77 - ($66.50 x 2,031.69) - $3,242,58

Signature of Contractor Representative Signature of TX DOT Representative




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE ID: DATE LOT OPENED|6/13/08/

LOT NUMBER’E@ LETTING DATE:

SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ;

COUNTY:|Williamson SPEC YEAR:

SAMPLED BY:{Paul Baguley SPEC ITEM:

SAMPLE LOCATION: | Truck SPECIAL PROVISION:
MATERIAL CODE: MIX TYPEITEM3412C2Coarse_Surface

MATERIAL NAME:|H.O.T 822 70-22 Type C

PRODUCER:|iron horse Asphalt - Manor

AREA ENGINEER: | PROJECT MANAGER:|
| COURSE\LIFT: | STATION:| |  DIST. FROM CL:| |
[ Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:| ~ 2,647.65| | Bid Price / Tons:| $66.50 |
[ Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons: | First Lot?| |
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
[ TXDOTSublot:] 1 | 2 | 3 [ 4 | | ™pOTSublot:] 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 ]
Design Target Density:| 96.5 | 965 | 965 | 965 [ Average Percent AirVoids:] 74 | 79 [ 63 | 68 |
Average Percent Density:] 96.3 96.3 96.3 96.8
Absolute Deviation:] 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:| [ | l |

| Pay Factor:] 1.050 | 1.050 | 1.050 | 1.044 |

| Average Pay Factor:| 1.049 |
| Production Pay Factor:| 1.049 |

Average Pay Factor:| 1.028 |
Placement Pay Factor:| 1.028 |

I
| Pay Factor:| 1.022 | 1.012 | 1.044 | 1.034 |
I
I

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A

A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.

A = $66.50 x 2,847.65 x 1.049
A = $1B84,696.09
TPA1 = $184,696.08

Production Only Bonus* = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Bonus* = $184,696.09 - ($66.50 x 2,647.65)

Production Only Bonus™ = $8,627.36

Bonus* only applies when Contractor is not responsible for placement of mix.

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = Bonus / 2.

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $8,627.36 / 2
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate =$4,313.68:

TPA2=(A+B)/2

B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement)
+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)

B = ($66.50 x 2,647.65 x 1.028) + ($66.50 x 0.00)

B = $180,998.65
TPA2 = (A+B)/2

TPA2 = ($184,696.09 + $180,998.65) / 2

TPAZ2 = $182,847.37

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPA2 - {Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $182,847.37 - ($66.50 x 2,647.65) - $4,313.68
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate =:$2;464.:96%

Signature of Contractor Representative

Signature of TX DOT Representative




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QCIQA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE !D:| DATE LOT OPENED; /14 3
LOT NUMBER:{53 LETTING DATE:
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ:[0204-04-042
COUNTY: |Williamson SPEC YEAR:
SAMPLED BY:|Paul Baguley SPEC ITEM:
SAMPLE LOCATION: | Truck SPECIAL PROVISION:
MATERIAL CODE: MIX TYPE:|I[TEM3410€_Coarse_Surface
MATERIAL NAME:|H.O.T 822 70-22 Type C
PRODUCER:{lron horse Asphalt - Manor
AREA ENGINEER: [ PROJECT MANAGER:]
[ COURSEWLIFT] [ STATION] [ DIST. FROM CL] ]
| Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:] — 1,145.52] [ Bid Price / Tons:[ $66.50
| Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons:| | First Lot?
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
| TxDOTSublot:] 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | [ TxDOTSublot:] 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
Design Target Density:] 96.5 | 965 | 965 | 965 | Average Percent AirvVoids:| 61 | 68 | 54 | 67 |
Average Percent Density:| 96.5 96.2 97.0 97.3
Absolute Deviation:] 0.0 0.3 05 0.8
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: Auto 1,000 Pay Factor:| | [ | ]

Pay Factor:[ 1.050 | 1.044 | 1.031 | 1.013 |

Pay Factor:| 1.048 | 1.034 | 1.050 | 1.036 |

l

Average Pay Factor:| 1.035 |

Production Pay Factor:| 1.035 |

Average Pay Factor:| 1.042 |

Placement Pay Factor:| 1.042 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A

A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.
A = $66.50 x 1,145.52 x 1.035

A= $78,843.28
TPA1 = $78,843.28

Production Only Bonus* = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Bonus* = $78,843.28 - ($66.50 x 1,145.52)

Production Only Bonus* = $2,666.20

Bonus* only applies when Contractor is not responsible for placement of mix.
Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = Bonus / 2,

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $2,666.20/2
Production Bonus Paid on Estimatei= $1,333.107

TPA2=(A+B)/2

B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement)
+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)

B = ($66.50 x 1,145.52 x 1.042) + ($66.50 x 0.00)

B= $79,376.52
TPA2 = (A+B)/ 2

TPA2 = ($78,843.28 + $79,376.52) / 2

TPA2 = $79,108.90

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $79,109.90 - ($66.50 x 1,145.52) - $1,333.10

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $1,608.72"}

Signature of Contractor Representative

Signature of TX DOT Representative




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QC/QA PAY ADJUSTMENT

DATE LOT OPENED:{5/20/2008:

LETTING DATE:

SAMPLE STATUS:[ CONTROLLING CS.Jj0204
COUNTY: |Williamson SPEC YEAR:|2004
SAMPLED BY:|Paul Baguley SPEC ITEM:|341
SAMPLE LOCATION: | Truck SPECIAL PROVISION:

MATERIAL CODE:

MATERIAL NAME:{H.O.T 822 70-22 Type C

PRODUCER: |Iron horse Asphalt - Manor

AREA ENGINEER: [ PROJECT MANAGER:]
[ COURSE\LIFT:] [ STATION:] | DIST. FROM CL] |
Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:]  2,144.33] | Bid Price/ Tons:| $66.50 |
Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons:]| | [ FirstLot?] ]
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
[ TxpOoTSwblot:] 1 | 2 [ 3 [ 4 | [TxpOTsublot:] 1 | 2 [ 3 | 4 ]
Design Target Density:]| 96.5 | 965 | 965 | 96.5 | Average Percent AirVoigs:} 6.3 | 64 | 50 | 68 |
Average Percent Density:| 96.0 | 963 | 98.0 | 97.0
Absolute Deviation:| 0.5 0.2 05 0.5
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: Auto 1.000 Pay Factor:| | | | ]

Pay Factor:] 1.031 | 1.050 | 1.031 | 1.031 |

Pay Factor:] 1.044 | 1.042 | 1.050 [ 1.034 |

Average Pay Factor:| 1.036 |

Praduction Pay Factor:| 1.036 |

I
l
| Average Pay Factor:| 1.043 |
[ Placement Pay Factor:| 1.043 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A

A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.

A= $66.50x2,144.33 x 1.036
A= $147,731.47
TPA1 = $147,731.47

Production Only Bonus* = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Bonus* = $147,731.47 - {$66.50 x 2,144.33)

Production Only Bonus* = $5,133.52
Bonus* only applies when Contractor is not responsible for placement of mix.

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = Bonus / 2.

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $5,133.52 / 2

Production Bonus Paid on Estimate = $2/58

TPA2=(A+B)/2

B = (Bid Price x Placemant Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement)
+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Voids.)

B = ($66.50 x 2,144.33 x 1,043) + ($66.50 x 0.00)

B = $148,729.66

TPA2 = (A+B)/ 2

TPA2 = ($147,731.47 + $148,729.66) / 2
TPA2 = $148,230.57

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantily Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $148,230.57 $66 50 X 2 144.33) - $2,566.76

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate

Signature of Contractor Representative

Signature of TX DOT Representative



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

QC/IQA PAY ADJUSTMENT
SAMPLE ID: DATE LOT OPENED!|6/26/085
LOT NUMBER: LETTING DATE:
SAMPLE STATUS: CONTROLLING CSJ:'@MZ D42,
COUNTY:|Williamson SPEC YEAR:[2004
SAMPLED BY:|Paul Baguley SPEC ITEM:|341
SAMPLE LOCATION: | Truck SPECIAL PROVISION:
MATERIAL CODE: MIX TYPEH{ITEM341ZC; Coarse_Surface
MATERIAL NAME:[H.O.T 822 70-22 Type C
PRODUCER:}Iron horse Asphalt - Manor
AREA ENGINEER: | PROJECT MANAGER: |
{ COURSENLIFT: | | STATION:] | DIST.FROMCL:| |
| _ Quantity Actually Placed, Tons:|  1,644.17 Bid Price / Tons:| $66.50 |
| Quantity Placed But No Air Void Testing Was Required, Tons:| First Lot?| |
LABORATORY MOLDED DENSITY IN PLACE AIR VOIDS
| TxDOTSublot:] 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | [ TxDOTSublot:l 1 | 2 | 3 | |
Design Target Density:| 865 | 965 | 965 | 96.5 | Average Percent Air Voids:| 47 | 55 | 41 | 69 |
Average Percent Density:| 97.6 97.9 96.9 971
Absolute Deviation:| 1.1 14 04 06
Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: Auto 1.000 Pay Factor: | | | | |

Pay Factor:| 0.965 | 0.860 | 1.038 | 1.025 |

Pay Factor:| 1.005 | 1.050 | 0.915 | 1.032 |

Average Pay Factor:| 0.972 |

Production Pay Factor:| 0.972 |

Average Pay Factor:| 1,001 |

— p—

Placement Pay Factor:| 1.001 |

TOTAL PAY ADJUSTMENTS
TPA1=A

TPA2=(A+B)/2

A = Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed x Pay Adjustment Factor for Production.
A = $66.50 x 1,644.17 x 0.972

A= $106,275.86
TPA1 = $106,275.86

Production Only Penalty* = A - (Bid Price x Production Lot Quantity Placed).
Production Only Penalty* = $106,275.86 - ($66.50 x 1,644,17)

Production Only Penalty* = ($3,061.45)

Penally* only applies when Contraclor is not responsible for placement of mix.

Production Penalty Deducted from Estimate = Penalty / 2.

Production Penalty Deducted from Estimate = ($3,061.45) / 2
Production Penalty Deducted from Estimate &:($1;530:73);

B = (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Tested for Air Voids x Pay Adjustment Factor for Placement)
+ (Bid Price x Placement Lot Quantity Not Tested for Air Volds.)

B = ($66.50 x 1,644.17 x 1.001) + ($66.50 x 0.00)

B = $109,446.64
TPA2 = (A+B)/ 2

TPA2 = ($106,275.86 + $109,446.64) / 2

TPA2 = $107,861.25

Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = TPA2 - (Bid Price x Quantity Actually Placed) - Production Estimate Adjustment.
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $107,861.25 - ($66.50 x 1,644.17) - ($1,5630.72)
Placement Bonus Paid on Estimate = $54.67

Signature of Contractor Representative

Signature of TX DOT Representative




